For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
General Description
The MAX144/MAX145 low-power, 12-bit analog-to-
digital converters (ADCs) are available in 8-pin µMAX
and DIP packages. Both devices operate with a single
+2.7V to +5.25V supply and feature a 7.4µs succes-
sive-approximation ADC, automatic power-down, fast

**Contact factory for availability.
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
INL
(LSB)
±0.5
±1
±0.5
MAX144BCPA
MAX144BC/D
MAX144AEUA -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C     8 Plastic DIP
Dice*
8 µMAX
±1
±1
±0.5
MAX144BEUA
MAX144AEPA
MAX144BEPA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
8 Plastic DIP
8 Plastic DIP
±1
±0.5
±1
MAX144AMJA
MAX144BMJA
MAX145ACUA 0°C to +70°C
-55°C to +125°C
-55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
8 CERDIP**
8 µMAX
±0.5
±1
±0.5
MAX145BCUA 0°C to +70°C     8 µMAX ±1
MAX145ACPA
MAX145BCPA
MAX145BC/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C     8 Plastic DIP
8 Plastic DIP
Dice*
±0.5
±1
±1
MAX145AEUA
MAX145BEUA
MAX145AEPA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
8 µMAX
8 Plastic DIP
±0.5
±1
±0.5
MAX145BEPA
MAX145AMJA
MAX145BMJA -55°C to +125°C
-55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
8 CERDIP**
8 CERDIP**